

RFQ# 004-25 – The Banks Urban Planning and Design Services

Addendum #3

January 10, 2025

To All Registered Vendors:

"Please be advised that THP Limited ("THP") and Starboard Strategy ("Starboard") are both under contract with The Banks Public Partnership (City of Cincinnati and Hamilton County). THP is the design/engineer of record with respect to all of the public infrastructure (parking garage facilities, streets, utilities, etc.) constructed and to be constructed on The Banks. Starboard is the public relations consultant to the Public Partnership. THP and Starboard, as part of the Public Partnership team, will be involved as consultants to the Public Partnership throughout the Urban Planning and Design Services to be performed by the team selected as set forth in the scope of services set forth in the RFQ. The selected Urban Design Firm will work with our team of consultants."

Sincerely,

Jill Williams

Jill Williams Purchasing Director